# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG		03/20/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sick Stegmann GmbH	
Street Address:	Duerrheimer Strasse 36	
City:	Donaueschingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-78166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2145708	HIPERFACE
Registration Number:	2145198	SINCOS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: lsantucci@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gary M. Nath
Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60161

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900045461

TRADEMARK REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0438

OP \$65.00 2145

Name:		
Address Line 1:		
ddress Line 2:		
Address Line 3:		
Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary M. Nath/HDS	
Signature:	/H David Starr for Gary M. Nath/	
Date:	03/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 1		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0439

### ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 20th day of March \_\_\_\_\_, 2006, by and between Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation, whose business address is Duerrheimer Strasse 36, D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany, and Sick Stegmann GmbH, a German corporation, whose business address is Duerrheimer Strasse 36, D-78166 Donaueschingen, Germany;

WHEREAS, Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG, is the owner of the trademarks "SINCOS" and "HIPERFACE" and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, which marks have been registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No. 2,145,198 for SINCOS, registered on March 17, 1998; and

Registration No. 2,145,708 for HIPERFACE, registered on March 24, 1998.

WHEREAS, heretofore, to wit, on or about August 16, 2004, in return for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG duly conveyed unto Sick Stegmann GmbH all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks "SINCOS" and "HIPERFACE", the registrations therefor, Nos. 2,145,198 and 2,145,708, and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG has not heretofore executed any formal assignment of said trademark registrations which is recordable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of vesting title to said trademarks and said registrations to Sick Stegmann GmbH:

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Sick Stegmann GmbH, nunc pro tunc, as of the date of the original transfer, namely, on or about August 16, 2004, all of its right, title and interest in and to said marks, the registrations of said marks which are referenced above, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated: March 20 2006

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

Stegmann GmbH & Co. KG

By:

Print Name: Josef Siraky

Managina Director

Harald Schwitkowski Managing Director

Print Title: \_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0440